
SEPTEMBER 2024

ARRESTS -800.0% 37 56 -33.9%

WARRANTS ISSUED 30 32 -6.3% 313 365 -14.2%

JUVENILE PETITIONS -66.7% 14 26 -46.2%

COURT CASES -25.0% 25 15 66.7%

PRISONERS ARRAIGNED -44.4% 77 93 -17.2%

CASES ASSIGNED 51 50 2.0% 426 421 1.2%

CASES CLOSED BY ARREST 67 52 28.8% 503 479 5.0%

ICASES CLOSED OTHER 28 21.7% 285 227 25.6%

ARRESTS
TRAFFIC WARNINGS
TICKETS ISSUED
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

ACCIDENT-FATAL

ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY

CALLS FOR SERVICE

DISPATCH RUNS

87

305

353
44

14

1
8

2,072

849

74
264

300
24

10

0
5

1,687

644

17.6%

15.5%

17.7%

83.3%

40.0%

100.0%

60.0%

22.8%

31.8%

719

2,692

3,020

328

69
3

100

18,836

7,165

696

2,739

3,148

249

74
2

85

18,094

6,533

3.3%

-1.7%

-4.1%

31.7%

-6.8%

50.0%

17.6%

4.1%

9.7%

.-j^. vSit
Daniel T. Keller, Chief of Police



Monthly Summary of Offenses
All Offenses that were Attempted or Completed

CLASS I Description Oct-24 Oct-23 YTD 2024 YTD 2023 YTD % CHG

ARRESTS

ADULT
Oct-24 YTD

JUV
Oct-24 YTD

100
200
300
400

500
600
700
800
900

Murder/ Manslaughter

Forcible Sexual Offenses

Robbery

Assault Offenses

Burglary/ Home Invasion

La rceny Violations

Motor Vehicle Theft

Arson

Kidnapping / Abduction

0
0
0
8
0
3
1

0
0

0
0
0

12

0
3
2
0
0

0
1

0
69
5

34
7
0
0

1

4
2

84
4

28
8
1

0

-100.0%

-75.0%

-100.0%

-17.9%

25.0%

21.4%

-12.5%

-100.0%

0.0%

0
0
0
3
0
2
0
0
0

0
0
0

50
0
2
3
0
0

0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
4
0

0
0
0
0

GROUP A TOTALS 132 -12.1%


