WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT SEPTEMBER 2024

DETECTIVE BUREAU SUMMARY										
	Sep-24	Sep-23	% CHG.	YTD 24	YTD 23	% CHG				
n										
ARRESTS	0	8	-800.0%	37	56	-33.9%				
WARRANTS ISSUED	30	32	-6.3%	313	365	-14.2%				
JUVENILE PETITIONS	1	3	-66.7%	14	26	-46.2%				
COURT CASES	3	4	-25.0%	25	15	66.7%				
PRISONERS ARRAIGNED	5	9	-44.4%	77	93	-17.2%				
CASES ASSIGNED	51	50	2.0%	426	421	1.2%				
CASES CLOSED BY ARREST	67	52	28.8%	503	479	5.0%				
CASES CLOSED OTHER	28	23	21.7%	285	227	25.6%				
UNIFORM DIVISION SUMMARY					*					
	Sep-24	Sep-23	% CHG.	YTD 24	YTD 23	% CHG				
ARRESTS	87	74	17.6%	719	696	3.3%				
TRAFFIC WARNINGS	305	264	15.5%	2,692	2,739	-1.7%				
TICKETS ISSUED	353	300	17.7%	3,020	3,148	-4.1%				
ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE	44	24	83.3%	328	249	31.7%				
ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY	14	10	40.0%	69	74	-6.8%				
ACCIDENT - FATAL	1	0 ,	100.0%	3	2	50.0%				
ACCIDENT - PRIVATE PROPERTY	8	5	60.0%	100	85	17.6%				
CALLS FOR SERVICE	2,072	1,687	22.8%	18,836	18,094	4.1%				
DISPATCH RUNS	849	644	31.8%	7,165	6,533	9.7%				

tr. k

Daniel T. Keller, Chief of Police

	Monthly Summary of Offenses													
		All O	ffenses th	hat were At	tempted	or Complet	ed				2			
10			141					ARRESTS						
								ADULT		JUV				
CLASS	Description	Oct-24	Oct-23	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	YTD % CHG		Oct-24	YTD	Oct-24	YTD			
100	Murder / Manslaughter	0	0	0	1	-100.0%		0	0	0	0			
200	Forcible Sexual Offenses	0	0	1	4	-75.0%		0	0	0	0			
300	Robbery	0	0	0	2	-100.0%		0	0	0	0			
400	Assault Offenses	8	12	69	84	-17.9%		3	50	2	4			
500	Burglary / Home Invasion	0	0	5	4	25.0%		0	0	0	0			
600	Larceny Violations	3	3	34	28	21.4%		2	2	0	0			
700	Motor Vehicle Theft	1	2	7	8	-12.5%		0	3	0	0			
800	Arson	0	0	0	1	-100.0%		0	0	0	0			
900	Kidnapping / Abduction	0	0	0	0	0.0%		0	0	0	0			
	GROUP A TOTALS	12	17	116	132	-12.1%		5	55	2	4			